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RES163F03 Chassis Mounted  

EMC and Harmonic Hybrid Filter 

Roxburgh EMC's RES163F03 filter combines 
mitigation of mid to high order harmonics with 
RFI attenuation to help meet harmonic and EMC 
limits in one compact low cost package.

0.00

10.00

20.00

30.00

40.00

50.00

60.00

70.00

80.00

90.00

100.00

40 50 60 70 80 90 100

% rated current

%
 N
o
m
in
al
 C
u
rr
en

t 
R
aƟ

n
g 

% rated current 

Temperature C 

Temperature DeraƟng Curve for  EMC Filters Rated at 
40°C Ambient and 100°C Maximum 

Features: 

 3 Amp

 Single phase

 Hybrid RFI and Harmonic Mitigation

Benefits: 

 Compact size

 Fast‐on terminaƟons

 Quick and easy mounƟng

ApplicaƟon Examples: 

 Ventilation
 Electrical and electronic equipment

 Consumer goods

 Household equipment

 Building automaƟon

 Machinery

Full technical specification on page 2

Performance Curves on page 3  

Lighting



Circuit diagram: Dimensions(mm):

Electrical parameters:
 Rated Voltage: 120/250VAC 
 Rated Current at an ambient temp: 3A@40℃ Filter parameters:
 Operating Frequency: 50/60Hz  Total Inductance(L-L'/N-N'): 32.7mH +50%,-35%
 Climatic Class(IEC60068-1): 25/100/21  Total Capacitance(L-N/L'-N'): 0.94uF +/-20%
 Operational Leakage current:
 (at 250VAC/50Hz and Total C +/-20%)

0.56mA max
 Total Capacitance(L/N-PE): 6.6nF +/-20%
 Total Resistance(L-N/L'-N'): 1MΩ +/-10%

 Operational Leakage current:
 (at 120VAC/60Hz and Total C +/-20%)

0.33mA max
 Weight(Approximate): 300g

Safety certification Technical Specification 
 Test Voltage(100%)for 2 sec:

    
UL CSA compiled by Jay Zhang 2020-1-15

L-N: 1100VDC/20mA ENEC CQC reviewed by Pallas Wang 2020-1-15
L/N-PE: 2250VDC/20mA CE VDE approved by Henry Huang 2020-1-15

Type  RES163F03 single-phase emc filter
stage marker V1.02
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COMMON MODE

DIFFERENTIAL MODE
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ROXBURGH EMC
FILTER INSERTION LOSS CHARACTERISTICS

CISPR 17 - 50 OHM METHOD

RES163F03      

MHZ
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